	Docket No.: 4980-109 US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Date the control of t
Tab settings → → ▼)44 ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth C. Kelly Wenzhang Wang James June-Ming Wang	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Motia Inc. Address: 2700 East Foothill Boulevard
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 201
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pasadena State/Prov.: CA
☐ Other	Country: United States ZIP: 91107
Execution Date: March 8, 2004, March 9, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/752,796 January 7, 2004 4/20/2004 DBYRHE 00000062 10752796 11 FC:8021 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diane Dunn McKay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 34-586 Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay, P.A.	
100 Thanet Circle	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 306	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State/Prov.: NJ	13-2165
Country: United States ZIP: 08540	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
or the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Diane Dunn McKay Name of Person Signing	Signature 9 /10/09 Date
Total number of pages including c	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth C. Kelly, Wenzhang Wang and James June-Ming Wang as assignors have invented certain improvements in VEHICLE MOUNTED SATELLITE ANTENNA SYSTEM WITH INVERTED L-SHAPED WAVEGUIDE for which an application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 10/752,796 has been filed by them on January 7, 2004, and

WHEREAS, MOTIA, INC., located at 2700 East Foothill Boulevard, Suite 201, Pasadena, California 91107 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

AMES JUNE-MING WANG, Assignor

State of California)
County of Los Angeles)

On this 8th day of March, 2004 before me personally appeared James June - Ming Wang, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

	BEN PARIAN
	Commission # 1407323
	Notary Public - California
	Los Angeles County
M	ly Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2007

Bon Parian

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015228 FRAME: 0021 KENNETH C. KELLY, Assignor

State of California)	
county of Los Angeles	
On this $\frac{9^{+1}}{2}$ day of	March, 2004, before me personally appeared
	, to me known to be the individual described in ment, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Bon Parian
SEN PARIAN Commission # 1407323	Notary Public

WENZHANG WANG, Assignor

State of California)	
State of California) ss: County of Los Angeles	
On this 8th day of March Wenzhang Wang	, 2004, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the individual described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument,	, and acknowledged execution of the same.
BEN PARIAN Commission # 1407323 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2007	Ben Parian Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/19/2004